1.1

1.2
1.3
1.4

1.5

1.6

1.7

1.8

1.9

12/11/18 REVISOR JFK/EP 19-0874

SENATE
STATE OF MINNESOTA

NINETY-FIRST SESSION

(SENATE AUTHORS: EICHORN, Utke, Kent, Simonson and Torres Ray)

DATE D-PG OFFICIAL STATUS
01/17/2019 110 Introduction and first reading
Referred to E-12 Finance and Policy
02/11/2019 340 Author added Torres Ray
A bill for an act

as introduced

S.F. No. 229

relating to education finance; appropriating money for Minnesota reading and
math corps programs at American Indian-controlled tribal contract and grant

schools.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:

Section 1. APPROPRIATIONS.

Subdivision 1. Department of Education. The sums indicated in this section are

appropriated from the general fund to the Department of Education for the fiscal years

designated.

Subd. 2. ServeMinnesota programs at tribal contract and grant schools. (a) For

grants to ServeMinnesota to enhance reading and math corps programming at American

Indian-controlled tribal contract and grant schools eligible for aid under Minnesota Statutes,

section 124D.83:

$ 416,000 ... 2020
$ 416,000 ... 2021

(b) Any balance in the first year does not cancel, but is available in the second year. The

base in fiscal year 2022 is zero.
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